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LEGISLATIVE BILL 634A

Approved by the Governor June 3, 2013

Introduced by Davis, 43; Brasch, 16; Carlson, 38; Christensen, 44; Crawford,
45; Hansen, 42; Harms, 48; Howard, 9; Kintner, 2; Nelson, 6;
Nordquist, 7; Scheer, 19; Seiler, 33; Wallman, 30.

FOR AN ACT relating to appropriations; to appropriate funds to aid in carrying
out the provisions of Legislative Bill 634, One Hundred Third
Legislature, First Session, 2013; and to declare an emergency.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated (1) $1,245,000 from the
General Fund for FY2013-14 and (2) $1,095,000 from the General Fund for
FY2014-15 to the Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska, for Program
781, for the Nebraska Forest Service to aid in carrying out the provisions of
Legislative Bill 634, One Hundred Third Legislature, First Session, 2013.

Sec. 2. There is hereby appropriated (1) $300,000 from the General
Fund for FY2013-14 and (2) $300,000 from the General Fund for FY2014-15 to the
Military Department, for Program 545, for the Nebraska Emergency Management
Agency, to aid in carrying out the provisions of Legislative Bill 634, One
Hundred Third Legislature, First Session, 2013.

Sec. 3. Since an emergency exists, this act takes effect when passed
and approved according to law.
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